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Dec is ion No .. ------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC: UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAtE OF CALIFORNIA 

lnvcstj.gation on the Commie s iO'L1 : S 
o't\."n mot-ion into the operations, 
rates and practices of 
J. C .. McCLINTON, an individual, 

aoini ~u~it\~~~ ~~ Me.~t!.iij6N 
TROCKING .. 

Case No. 7552. 

) 

Dally & Clark~ by Henry B .. Niles, for 
responclcnt. , 

Elmer Sjostrom, for the Co~~ission 
st:l:Ef .. 

This investigation was instituted on the Commission's own 

motion into the o~"erations, rates and prectices of J. C. McClinton, 

an individual, doj.ng business as !1cClinton Trucking, op~ra.ting as a 

r.:l.dia.l highway cotIlmOn car::::ier and city carrier pursuant to permits 

Nos. 19-33037 and 19-39489, respectively, which permits at all 

tim~s hereinafter mentioned were and now are in full force and 

effect. 

A public hc~ing WolS held on May 21, 1963, in los Angeles 

before Examiner Chics~, to cietermine 'Wheth'or s<Jid respondent , 

violated Section 3667 of the Public Utilities Code by charging, 

demanding, collecting or receiving for the t=ansportation of 

property, or for any service in connection therewith, rates or 

charges less than the minimum rates and charges applicable to such 

transportation established 0= app=oved by the Commission in its 

~.inimum Rate Tariff No. 2 and supplements or amendments thereto. 
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Oral and documentary evidence having been adduced the 

matter was submitted for decision. 

One staff witness testified and explained certain exhibits 

consisting of.photog~aphic copies of respondent's shipping documents 

and. correspondence. A report s'l.l1'llI1l.arizing ~esponde.nt' s shipping data 

was also offered in evidence by staff counsel. Respondent testified 

in his own behaJ_f and his counsel assisted in the development of the 

record. 

The evidence shows that respondent's principal place of 

business is in Oceanside, California; that practically all of his 

business is derived from one shipper the Crystal Silica Co., also 

of Oceanside. The latter company ships various sand and silica 

products principally ~to points within the Sta:e and uses respondent 

as its p:incipal carx~ier. Respondent rents a small office at the 

shipper's plant and is allowed to park his trucks in the company yard. 

Respondent employs 6 drivers and 1 mechanic and his wife also assists 

in the operation of the business. 

The staff ~~tness testified that in September and October 

o£ 1962 he examined respondent's records covering a period from 

January through August of 1962; that of 425 shipments examined 

thirty ... eight showed 0;1 transportation charge less than the applicable 

minim\lXll re.te (Parts ). to 22) inclusive) of Exhibits Nos. 1 and 3); 

that the undercharge~~ for said shipments varied from $2.53 to $42.49 

and the total amount of said undercharges was $355.91, all as more 

specifically set out in said Exhibits Nos. 1 and 3; that said 

undercharges.resulted from applicant's misapplication Or erroneous 
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interpretation of Ml.ni'Cl\l1U Rate Ta.riff No. 2 and Distance Table No.4, 

which tariff and table had been served ~pon respondent soon after the 

issuance of the said radial and city pe:mits; respondent's use of 

speedometer mileage instead of constructive mileage, failure to charge 

for s.plit deliveries and loaCing or unloading services, all as 

particularly set forth and explained in lIReference Marks" (1) to (21) 

inclusive, on pages 1, 2 and 3 of Appendix "A: 1 in Exhibit No.3 .. 

Respondent!:, 'Who h~s been in the tr:msportation ousiness 

since 1937, testifi,ed that the said undercharges 'Were not intentional 

but we're the result of his misapplication or 'ct'roneous interpret.atioi.1 / 

of the tariff and distance table and that some of the errors we're due 

to misinforcation hie had concerning rail points. The evidence sho'Ws 

th~t respondent has cooperated with staff members in this investiga­

tion and has adjust,ed his billing and bookkeeping to conform with the 

Cot::c::lission's regula:l:ions. On one prior occasion, in 1959, respondent 

was directed to collect, and did collect, undercharges in the total 

S'Utl of $113.03. 

The Commission finds that: 

1. Respondent was engaged in the transportation of property as 

radial highway COnml1on carrier and city carrie'r pursuant to permits 

Nos. 19-33037 and 19-39489, respectively, during the period the 

transportation referred to herein was performed. 

2. All applic:able minimum rate orders and distance tables and 

any supplements or 'amendments thereto were served upon respondent 

prior to shipments herein noted. 

3. Respondent, assessed and collected rates and charges less 

than the applicable minimum rates ~nd charges prescribed in 

Minimum Rate Tariff' No. 2 ~ and supplements or amendments thereto, 



i 

I 

which resulted in uilldercha:'ges for thirty-eight se.parate shipments 
I 

totaling $355 .. 91 as! more specifically describe.d and explained in 

Pa:ts 1 to 22, inclhsive, .o.nd Appendix ilAIl of Exhibit No.3 in this 
I 

i 

proceeding. 

4. Respondent charged for transportation of property and for 
I 

service in connccti~n therewith rates and charges less than the 

minimum. rates tlnd clharges applicable to such transportation as esta.b­

lishe.d or app~oved ty this Commission. 
I 
I 

5~ Rcsponde~t's failure to apply the. proper rates 3nd 

ch.:::rS!2$ ~csult:ed fr\om hi~ in.;lbility to interpret .;lnd .:Ipply 
I 

particular p:tovisio!ns of the said tarif£ .ond his ·cr.roneous .usc 
I 

of s.~~do'CllG.ter mile'lase instead of the applicable constructive mi.leage. 
I 
I 

'Based UP011l the fo:Y;egoin.g fincl1ngs of fa~t, the Commission 
I 

I 
coneludes that res~~ndcnt J. C. McClinton has violated ~~ction 3667 

I 

of the Public Utilibies Code by charging, demanding, collect1.~ and 
I 

receiving a le.sser sum for t~ansporta~ion than th~ charges p~se~~~d 
I 

by the Commission'si applicable minimum. ra.te order. 

I 

IT IS ORD:I::RED that: 
I 

1. J. C. McC!Linton shall for1:hwith C~ and desist from 
I 

charging, demandingi, collecting, or receiving for the transportation 
I 

of property, or forj \lny service in connection therewith, rates and 

charges less than the miniD:n.xm rates and charges applicable to such 
i 

tr.::lnsportation estalblished or .:Ipproved by the Commission, and shall 

observe the provisic:>ns of any tariff, decision or order app1.ieable to 

respondent. 
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I 

2. J. C. MCClinton, respondent herein, shall on or before the 
! 

thirtieth day after: the effective date of this order, pay a fine 
I 

of $500.00. I 

I 
I 

3. Responden!t shall (.~xamine his records for the period from 

January 1, 1962, to l the efiective date of this order, for the purpose 

of ascertaining alli undercharges that have occurred. 
J 

4.. Within ni:nety da.ys after the effective date of this deCision, 
I 

respondent shall complete the examination of his records required by 

paragraph 3 of this, order, and shall file with the Commission a report 

setting forth all ~ndercharges found pursuant to that examination. 

5. Respondent shall tm(e such action, including legal 

action, as may be necessary to collect the amounts of undercharges 

set forth herein, together with those found after the examination 

required by paragraph 3 of this order, and shall notify the 

Commission in writing upon the consummation of such collections. 

6.. In the event undercharges ordered to be collected by 

paragraph 5 of this order, or any part of such undercbarges, remain 

uncollected onc hundred twenty days after the effective date of 

this order, respondent shall institute legal proceedings to effect 

collection and shall file with the Commission, on the first MOnday 

of each month thereafter, a report of the undercharges remaining to 

be collected and specifying the action taken to collect such 
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undercharges and the result of such action, until such undercharges 

have been collected in full or until further order of the Comcission. 

The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon the respondent, 

J. C. McClinton. 

The effec1:ive date of this order shall be t-wenty days 

after the coc.plct:lon of S"..lch service. 

Dated at ____ Sa.n __ ~_a~n.;..::;e_ise.:.::o;.._. ______ , California, 

this --/~,dkf~--- day of ---.l-""-"'-"'Q.~,.QQoI~ __ , 1963. 


